

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 540 OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP(Criminal) No.767 of 2001)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VENKATESHAN S. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(FOR JUDGMENT)

Date : 22/04/2002 This matter was called on for pronouncement of
of judgment today.

(HEARD BY: Hon. Shah and Hon. Dharmadhikari, JJ)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.B. Shah pronounced the judgment
of the court.

Leave granted. The appeal is allowed in terms of the
signed judgment.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

(Reportable signed judgment is placed on the file)